joint-stock company, corporation, proprietorship, partnership, or joint venture. 

dd. Recreational Vehicle – a vehicle which is: 
 1. Built on a single chassis; 
 2. 400 square feet or less when measured at the largest horizontal projections; 
 3. One hundred and two (102) inches or less in width; 
 4. Self-propelled or permanently towable by a light-duty truck; and 
 5. Designed primarily not for use as a permanent dwelling but as temporary living 

quarters for recreational, camping, travel, or seasonal use. 

ee.